TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM693930

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	3

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alert 360 Opco, Inc.		12/08/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE
Central Security Group - Nationwide, Inc.		12/08/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE
Guardian Security Systems, Inc.		12/08/2021	Corporation: OKLAHOMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PLC Agent LLC
Street Address:	18 Shipyard Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 2C
City:	Hingham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02042
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90361744	ALERT 360
Registration Number:	3518372	CSG CENTRAL SECURITY GROUP
Registration Number:	6238032	ALERT 360

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900661883

Fax Number: 6172484000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 16172485000

Email: tmadmin@choate.com

Correspondent Name: Sara M. Bauer

Address Line 1: Two International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2010878-0031
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sara M. Bauer

SIGNATURE:	/sara bauer/
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=3 Pathlight_MAC - First Amendment - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (002)#page1.tif source=3 Pathlight_MAC - First Amendment - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (002)#page2.tif source=3 Pathlight_MAC - First Amendment - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (002)#page3.tif source=3 Pathlight_MAC - First Amendment - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (002)#page4.tif

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of August 10, 2021 (as amended by that certain Joinder to Loan Documents dated as of December 8, 2021 and as may be further amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Agreement") among the undersigned Alert 360 Opco, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal address at 2448 E 81st St, Ste. 4300, Tulsa, Oklahoma, 74137, Central Security Group – Nationwide, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal address at 2448 E 81st St, Ste. 4300, Tulsa, Oklahoma, 74137, and Guardian Security Systems, Inc., an Oklahoma corporation with its principal address at 2448 E 81st St, Ste. 4300, Tulsa, Oklahoma, 74137 (each individually a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors"), the other grantors party thereto and PLC Agent LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with its principal address at 18 Shipyard Drive, Suite 2C, Hingham, MA 02042, as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties, the undersigned Grantors have granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in any and all right, title and interest of such Grantor in and to the Trademarks on Schedule 1 hereto including without limitation (i) all proceeds and products of the Trademarks, (ii) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Trademarks are associated and (iii) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Trademarks or unfair competition regarding the same (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"). Terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed thereto to them in the Agreement.

The undersigned Grantors and the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the grant of a security interest in the Trademark Collateral (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any Trademark or Trademark application.

This Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks has been entered into in accordance with the provisions of the Agreement. The undersigned Grantor does hereby acknowledge and confirm that the security interest referenced hereunder to, and the rights and remedies of, the Collateral Agent with respect to the Trademark Collateral are more fully set forth in the Agreement.

[Signature Pages Follow]

GRANTOR: Very t	ruly yours,
-----------------	-------------

ALERT 360 OPCO, INC.

By: Vickie Catina
Name: Vickie Catina

Title: Treasurer

CENTRAL SECURITY **GROUP** NATIONWIDE, INC.

Title: Treasurer

GUARDIAN SECURITY SYSTEMS, INC.

Name: Vickie Catina Title: Treasurer

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

COLLATERAL AGENT:

RECORDED: 12/10/2021

Acknowledged and accepted:

PLC Agent LLC

By: Pathlight Capital LP,

Its Sole Member

By: Pathlight GP LLC,

Its General Partner

By: Name: Katie Hend

Name: Katie Hendricks Title: Managing Director

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]